Plymouth State -vs- Westfield State
2/27/2010 at Westfield, Mass.

Date: 2/27/2010

Start: 5:50 pm

Time: 2:28

Attendance: 250
Location: Westfield, Mass.

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period Total
Plymouth State 2
1 3
Westfield
6|State
2 3
0 5

PSU: Tim Visich (1); Bryan Kriner (1); Matt Aponte (1); Sean Foley

(1); Seth Phelan (1); Chris Zaremba (1)

WEFSM: Casey Mignone (2); A.J. Shiverdecker (1); Brandon Castro

(1); Dennis Zak (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By PSU WFSM
1st 09:27 PSU Chris Zaremba Chris Chambers, Alex Cottle 1 0
1st 10:23 PSU Tim Visich Sean Foley 2 0
1st 11:06 WFSM Dennis Zak Danny Kaufman 2 1
1st 12:37 WFSM A.J. Shiverdecker Lucas Romero, Casey Mignone 2 2
2nd 06:50 WFSM Casey Mignone Dennis Zak, Ray Monroe 2 3
2nd 09:55 WFSM Casey Mignone Dennis Zak, Jon Madsen 2 4
2nd 15:41 PSU Sean Foley Tim Visich, JC Richardson 3 4
2nd 17:52 WFSM Brandon Castro Lucas Romero, Dennis Zak 3 5
3rd 05:10 PSU Bryan Kriner Andrew Stewart, Sean Buckley 4 5
3rd 08:49 PSU Matt Aponte David Rose, Chris Chambers 5 5
3rd 16:37 PSU Seth Phelan Chad Wilhelm, Chris Zaremba 6 5

Plymouth State Power Plays Westfield State Power Plays

No data to report. No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st PSU JC Richardson 02:00 TRIPPING 11:40 PP
1st WFSM Jeff Callahan 02:00 HOOKING 13:02
1st PSU Chris Chambers 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 14:23
1st PSU Alex Cottle 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 14:23
2nd  WFSM A.J. Shiverdecker 02:00 ELBOWING 00:24
2nd PSU Tim Visich 02:00 BOARDING 06:31 PP
2nd PSU Aaron Runner 02:00 TRIPPING 06:50
2nd PSU David Rose 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE 08:36
2nd PSU David Rose 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 08:36
2nd PSU Seth Phelan 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE 08:36
2nd PSU Seth Phelan 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 08:36
2nd WFSM Mike Muolo 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE 08:36
2nd  WFSM Mike Muolo 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 08:36
2nd WFSM Pat Nelson 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE 08:36
2nd WFSM Pat Nelson 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 08:36
2nd PSU Steve Ficaro 02:00 SLASHING 09:10
2nd WFSM Brad Norkum 05:00 KNEEING 09:10
2nd WFSM Brad Norkum 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 09:10
2nd WFSM Brad Norkum 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT 09:10
2nd WFSM Jeff Callahan 02:00 ROUGHING 10:33
2nd  WFSM A.J. Shiverdecker 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 16:31
2nd WFSM A.J. Shiverdecker 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT 16:31
2nd PSU Bryan Kriner 02:00 ROUGHING 17:31 PP
2nd PSU Steve Ficaro 02:00 CHARGING 18:09




2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

WFSM
WFSM
WEFSM
PSU
WEFSM
WFSM
PSU
WFSM

Casey Mighone
Dylan Scanlon
Lucas Romero
Kyle Ross
Casey Mignone
Jon Madsen
David Rose
Danny Kaufman

10:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT
HOOKING

HITTING FROM BEHIND
HOLDING

HOLDING

TRIPPING

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT

19:57
08:35
12:37
15:42
15:42
16:37
17:46
17:46

PP



Individual
Plymouth State 6

Pos #  Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 29  Aaron Runner 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
TM Team (0] (0] 36 0 = = 0
2 JC Richardson 0 1 0] 0 - 1-2 0
6 Sean Buckley 0 1 0 0 - - 0
7 Kyle Tobin 0 0 0] 0 - - 0
8 Tim Visich 1 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
9 Bryan Kriner 1 0] 0 0 - 1-2 0
11 Chris Chambers 0 2 0 0 - 1-2 0
12  David Rose 0 1 0 0 - 3-14 0
14  Matt Aponte 1 (0] (0} 0 - - 0
15 Andrew Stewart 0 1 0] 0 - - 0
16 Sean Foley 1 1 0 0 - - 0
17  Chad Wilhelm 0 1 0 0 - - 0
20 Kyle Ross 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
21 Tim Vicek 0 0 0] 0 - - 0
24  Steve Ficaro 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
25 Seth Phelan 1 0 0] 0 - 2-12 0
26  Richie Zobak 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27  Chris Zaremba 1 1 0 0 - - 0
28 Alex Cottle 0 1 0 0 - 1-10 0
Total 6 11 36 0 0-0 14-52 0
Westfield State 5
Pos #  Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 31 Ray Monroe 6] 1 0 0 - - 0
T™M Team 0 0 29 0 - - 0
2 Dylan Scanlon 6] 6] 0 0 - 1-2 0
3 Dave Ciminelli 0 0 (6} 0 = = 0
4 A.J. Shiverdecker 1 0 0 0 - 3-22 0
6 Jeff Callahan 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
7 Jon Madsen 0 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
8 Mike Young 0 0 (6} 0 = = 0
9 Mike Muolo 0 0 0 0 - 2-12 0
10 Jimmy Alexander 0 0 (6} 0 = = 0
12 Drew LaCombe 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Brandon Castro 1 0 0 0 - - 0
16  Dennis Zak 1 3 0 0 - - 0
17 Casey Mignone 2 1 (6} 0 - 2-12 0
18 Pat Nelson 0 0 0 0] - 2-12 0
19 Danny Kaufman 0 1 (6} 0 - 1-2 0
22  Brad Norkum 0 6] 0 0 - 3-25 0
23 Lucas Romero 0 2 (6} 0 - 1-2 0
24  Steve Plancey 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 _ Jason Nelson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Total 5 9 29 0 0-0 18-95 0
Plymouth State Goalkeeping Westfield State Goalkeeping
Plymouth State Goalkeeping Westfield State Goalkeeping
# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total # Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
29 Aaron Runner W 60:00 5 0 24 31 Ray Monroe L 58:54 6 0 30
Totals 5 0 24 TM Team 1:06 0 0 0
Totals 6 O 30

Plymouth State Faceoffs Westfield State Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



