Plymouth State -vs- Westfield State 2/27/2010 at Westfield, Mass.

Date: 2/27/2010 **Start:** 5:50 pm **Time:** 2:28 Attendance: 250

Location: Westfield, Mass.

Goals By Period		Total
Plymouth State		2
	1	3
		Westfield State
	2	3
	0	5

PSU: Tim Visich (1); Bryan Kriner (1); Matt Aponte (1); Sean Foley (1); Seth Phelan (1); Chris Zaremba (1) **WFSM:** Casey Mignone (2); A.J. Shiverdecker (1); Brandon Castro (1); Dennis Zak (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	PSU	WFSM
1st	09:27	PSU	Chris Zaremba	Chris Chambers, Alex Cottle	1	0
1st	10:23	PSU	Tim Visich	Sean Foley	2	0
1st	11:06	WFSM	Dennis Zak	Danny Kaufman	2	1
1st	12:37	WFSM	A.J. Shiverdecker	Lucas Romero, Casey Mignone	2	2
2nd	06:50	WFSM	Casey Mignone	Dennis Zak, Ray Monroe	2	3
2nd	09:55	WFSM	Casey Mignone	Dennis Zak, Jon Madsen	2	4
2nd	15:41	PSU	Sean Foley	Tim Visich, JC Richardson	3	4
2nd	17:52	WFSM	Brandon Castro	Lucas Romero, Dennis Zak	3	5
3rd	05:10	PSU	Bryan Kriner	Andrew Stewart, Sean Buckley	4	5
3rd	08:49	PSU	Matt Aponte	David Rose, Chris Chambers	5	5
3rd	16:37	PSU	Seth Phelan	Chad Wilhelm, Chris Zaremba	6	5

Plymouth State Power Plays

Westfield State Power Plays

No data to report.

No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	PSU	JC Richardson	02:00	TRIPPING		11:40	PP
1st	WFSM	Jeff Callahan	02:00	HOOKING		13:02	
1st	PSU	Chris Chambers	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT		14:23	
1st	PSU	Alex Cottle	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		14:23	
2nd	WFSM	A.J. Shiverdecker	02:00	ELBOWING		00:24	
2nd	PSU	Tim Visich	02:00	BOARDING		06:31	PP
2nd	PSU	Aaron Runner	02:00	TRIPPING		06:50	
2nd	PSU	David Rose	02:00	HITTING AFTER WHISTLE		08:36	
2nd	PSU	David Rose	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		08:36	
2nd	PSU	Seth Phelan	02:00	HITTING AFTER WHISTLE		08:36	
2nd	PSU	Seth Phelan	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		08:36	
2nd	WFSM	Mike Muolo	02:00	HITTING AFTER WHISTLE		08:36	
2nd	WFSM	Mike Muolo	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		08:36	
2nd	WFSM	Pat Nelson	02:00	HITTING AFTER WHISTLE		08:36	
2nd	WFSM	Pat Nelson	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		08:36	
2nd	PSU	Steve Ficaro	02:00	SLASHING		09:10	
2nd	WFSM	Brad Norkum	05:00	KNEEING		09:10	
2nd	WFSM	Brad Norkum	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		09:10	
2nd	WFSM	Brad Norkum	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT		09:10	
2nd	WFSM	Jeff Callahan	02:00	ROUGHING		10:33	
2nd	WFSM	A.J. Shiverdecker	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT		16:31	
2nd	WFSM	A.J. Shiverdecker	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT		16:31	
2nd	PSU	Bryan Kriner	02:00	ROUGHING		17:31	PP
2nd	PSU	Steve Ficaro	02:00	CHARGING		18:09	

2nd	WFSM Casey Mignone	10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	19:57
3rd	WFSM Dylan Scanlon	02:00 HOOKING	08:35 PP
3rd	WFSM Lucas Romero	02:00 HITTING FROM BEHIND	12:37
3rd	PSU Kyle Ross	02:00 HOLDING	15:42
3rd	WFSM Casey Mignone	02:00 HOLDING	15:42
3rd	WFSM Jon Madsen	02:00 TRIPPING	16:37
3rd	PSU David Rose	02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	17:46
3rd	WFSM Danny Kaufman	02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	17:46

Individual

Plymouth State 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
G	29	Aaron Runner	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	TM	Team	0	0	36	0	-	-	0
	2	JC Richardson	0	1	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Sean Buckley	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Kyle Tobin	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Tim Visich	1	1	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Bryan Kriner	1	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Chris Chambers	0	2	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	David Rose	0	1	0	0	-	3-14	0
	14	Matt Aponte	1	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Andrew Stewart	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Sean Foley	1	1	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Chad Wilhelm	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Kyle Ross	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Tim Vlcek	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Steve Ficaro	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	25	Seth Phelan	1	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	26	Richie Zobak	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Chris Zaremba	1	1	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Alex Cottle	0	1	0	0	-	1-10	0
		Total	6	11	36	0	0-0	14-52	0

Westfield State 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
G	31	Ray Monroe	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
	TM	Team	0	0	29	0	-	-	0
	2	Dylan Scanlon	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	3	Dave Ciminelli	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	A.J. Shiverdecker	1	0	0	0	-	3-22	0
	6	Jeff Callahan	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	7	Jon Madsen	0	1	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Mike Young	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Mike Muolo	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	10	Jimmy Alexander	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Drew LaCombe	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Brandon Castro	1	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Dennis Zak	1	3	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Casey Mignone	2	1	0	0	-	2-12	0
	18	Pat Nelson	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	19	Danny Kaufman	0	1	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Brad Norkum	0	0	0	0	-	3-25	0
	23	Lucas Romero	0	2	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Steve Plancey	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Jason Nelson	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Total	5	9	29	0	0-0	18-95	0

Plymouth State Goalkeeping

Westfield State Goalkeeping

Plymouth State Goalkeeping

Westfield State Goalkeeping

#	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	ΕN	Total
29	Aaron Runner	W	60:00	5	0	24
	Totals			5	0	24

#	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	EN	Total
31	Ray Monroe	L	58:54	6	0	30
TM	Team		1:06	0	0	0
	Totals			6	0	30

No data to report.